

PURCHASE ORDER
Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Supplier : MEDJOY DISTRIBUTION	P.O. No.: 2024-10-0439(PB)
Address : <u>Brgy. Molugan, El Salvador City, Misamis Oriental</u>	Date : 10/29/2024
TIN: 418 649 440 000	Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding
	PR No./s 200(01)24-10-391(O)

Gentlemen :
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : <u>PGSO Warehouse, Obay, Polanco</u>	Delivery Term: 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term: 30 Days after full delivery

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pc	1	Build up Crack Cylinder Block (SKD - 240)	8,385.00	8,385.00
2	pc	1	Cylinder Head Crack Test (Temp. 090810)	1,250.00	1,250.00
3	pc	1	Cylinder Head Reface (Temp. 092601)	4,990.00	4,990.00
4	pcs	8	Valve Seat Reset (Temp. 092601)	998.50	7,988.00
5	pc	1	Cylinder Head Reface (SAA 6918)	4,990.00	4,990.00
6	pcs	16	Valve Seat Reset (SAA 6918)	999.50	15,992.00
7	pcs	16	Change Valve Guide (SKD 254)	748.50	11,976.00
8	pcs	4	Injector Ultra Cleaning & Calibration	6,240.00	24,960.00
9	pcs	4	Nozzle Tip (SKD 254)	11,730.00	46,920.00
10	pcs	4	Control Valve (Skd 254)	11,230.00	44,920.00
11	pcs	4	CRDI Rebuild (SHZ 983)	6,240.00	24,960.00
12	pcs	4	Control Valve Plate	11,730.00	46,920.00
13	pc	1	Nozzle Tip (SHZ 983)	12,475.00	12,475.00
14	pcs	4	VL Shim (SJW 179)	748.50	2,994.00
15	pcs	4	LL Shim	374.25	1,497.00
16	pcs	4	CRDI Rebuild	6,240.00	24,960.00
17	pcs	5	Nozzle Tip	12,475.00	62,375.00
18	pcs	4	O-Ring	199.50	798.00
19	pcs	4	Injector Ultrasonic Cleaning Test Run & Recondition	6,240.00	24,960.00
20	pc	1	Control Valve (SJW 179)	12,475.00	12,475.00
21	pcs	4	Shim (Temp. 090808)	374.25	1,497.00
22	pcs	2	Injector Ultrasonic Cleaning Rebuild Calibrate	6,240.00	12,480.00
23	pcs	2	Control Valve Assy.	12,475.00	24,950.00
24	pcs	2	High Pressure Ring (Temp. 090808)	1,495.00	2,990.00
25	pcs	6	Shim (SAA 6919)	374.25	2,245.50
26	pcs	4	Injector Ultrasonic Cleaning Test Run & Recondition	6,240.00	24,960.00
27	pc	1	Control Valve (SAA 6919)	12,475.00	12,475.00
28	set	1	Liner Finish (JAF 2774)	23,700.00	23,700.00
29	pcs	2	CV Boots (JAF 2774)	1,370.00	2,740.00
30	pc	1	Brake Master Assy. (SJF 572)	17,965.00	17,965.00
31	pc	1	Hydrauac	21,210.00	21,210.00
32	pcs	20	Drum Bolt	299.50	5,990.00
33	pcs	2	Wheel Cylinder w/ Adjuster	6,985.00	13,970.00
34	pcs	3	Tie Rod end Long(1pc SJF 535, 1 pc SJF572, 1 pc. SJN 220)	4,615.00	13,845.00
Sub - Total	Balanced Forwarded To			567,802.50	

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conformed: